

1st Sub. H.B. 183
LEGISLATIVE CAPACITY STUDY

HOUSE FLOOR VERBAL AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT 3

FEBRUARY 25, 2019 3:10 PM

Representative **Merrill F. Nelson** proposed the following amendment:

1. Page 2, Line 29:
Delete "\$20,000" and insert "\$50,000"

2. Page 3, Line 82:
Delete "\$20,000" and insert "\$50,000"

3. Page 3, Line 84:
Delete "\$20,000" and insert "\$50,000"